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ZITA SAUNDERS
Shadows of the Living
Qil

BRENT TROLEE
Red Reeds
Qil

E.F. DAVIDSON
Farmyard
Oil

LILY LEWIS
In the Forest
Water Colour

LILY LEWIS
Peace Roses
Water Colour

LILY LEWIS
Autumn
Water Colour

BARBARA FOWLER
Lakeside Odyssey
Acrylic

BARBARA FOWLER
Pond on the Plains
Acrylic

A.J. MAIR
Soon We Must Go
Pen & Wash

HARRY SMITH
Charteris Bay
Qil

HUGH STRUYK
“June’’
Qil

HUGH STRUYK
Danseys Pass
Acrylic

ROMA TRACEY
Early Cottage
Water Colour & Ink

ROMA TRACEY
The Lonely Cob House
Water Colour

N.F.S.

$50

$20

$30

$30

$25

$36

$36

N.F.S.

$75

$25

$48

N.F.S.

$40

\
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ROBERT McDOUGALL
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ART GALLERY
CHRISTCHURCH

PAULINE KNIGHTS
Trentham Sales
Ink $40

PAULINE KNIGHTS
Dancing Horses
Ink $15

C.H. TOWNSEND
End of Story
Water Colour $40

C.H. TOWNSEND
Snakes & Ladders
Water Colour $25

L.F. ZYLSTRA
Repose
Acrylic $80

L.F. ZYLSTRA
Mother & Child
Acrylic $50

JOANNA THOMAS
The Hut, Livingstone
Acrylic $35

JEWEL OLIVER
Fiordland 1V
Acrylic $120

JEWEL OLIVER
Fiordland V
Acrylic $25

JEWEL OLIVER
Fiordland 111
Acrylic $60

R.J. McDOWELL
One Tree Hill
Oil $250

OLIVIA SPENCER-BOWER
The Old Road

Water Colour $150
OLIVIA SPENCER-BOWER
Cabbage Trees

Water Colour $90

OLIVIA SPENCER-BOWER
The Terraces
Water Colour $150
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M. RUTHERFORD
After the Storm
Acrylic

M. RUTHERFORD
Takaka Hill
Acrylic

OLIVE BEKEN
Lee Valley
Qil

OLIVE BEKEN
Spring At Baton
Qil

F.M. de ROO
North Canterbury
Qil

F.M. de ROO
Otira Gorge
Oil

F.M. de ROO
Riccarton Trees
Water Colour

JEAN M. BIRD
Flotsam & Jetsam
Batik

GUSSIE FENTON
Germaine
Mono print

GUSSIE FENTON
Reclining
Mono print

R.E. BEAUMONT
Buini Walk
Water Colour

S.M. BROCKETT
Les Revenants
Paper Collage

S.M. BROCKETT
Diverging Ways
Paper Collage

S.M. BROCKETT
Red Flowers
Paper Collage

J.B. DICK
g
Acrylic

TIRIA McINTOSH
Inner City
Oil

$40

N.F.S.

$45

$45

$20

$22

$20

$70

$48

$48

$30

$30

$25

$30

$40

$32
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53
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E.A. DOWNS
Low Tide
Qil $50

E.A. DOWNS
Breeze on the Estuary
Qil $50

E.A. DOWNS
Venetian Glass & Poppies
Oil $80

GORDON CROOK
Walk to Red Rock

= $64
GORDON CROOK

Field Line

— $64
PETER J. BRUCE

Untitled

Acrylic $50

JOAN COLEMAN
Naked Tree, Queen Charlotte Sound
Oil $65

OLGA COX
Orari Gorge
Gouache $30

OLGA COX
Sun & Fern
Oil $40

RONA FLEMING
Opening at 1 o’clock
Qil $30

RONA FLEMING
Hill Country, Motunau
Qil $50

RONA FLEMING
High Tide & Calm Sea

Qil $45
NORAH BEVERIDGE

Turned Out

0il $50
NORAH BEVERIDGE
""Roberto’’

Pencil & Ink N.F.S.

FRANCIS FUDGE
Church, Lake Tekapo
Oil $30

COLIN CAMERON
Beaches Bay, Picton
Qil $125
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ANDREW COATES
Acrylic |
Acrylic

NORMAN FRANCE
The Gate of Haast
Qil

DORIS HUNT
Diamond Harbour
Water Colour

DORIS HUNT
Fantasia
Water Colour

S. HAMPTON
Tongariro,National Park
Oil

S. HAMPTON
Mt. Tutoka

Qil

M.M. HUNTER
A Portrait

Oil

GLADYS KEELEY

Morning Light, Southland

Qil

GLADYS KEELEY
High Country Farm
Qil

JAN LEE
Gum Trees, Australia
Water Colour

JAN LEE
Mitre Peak, Fiordland
Water Colour

V.C. BURNETT
Port Robinson, Cheviot
Acrylic

V.C. BURNETT
Morning Sea Abstract
Acrylic

D. MARGETTS
Blackball Ruin
QOil

D. MARGETTS
Woodpecker Bay
Oil

D. MARGETTS
Sawmill, Inchbonnie
Qil

ROSALIND KEMPE
Number 2
Pastel

$410

$50

$20

$25

$75

$75

N.F.S.

$48

$52

$38

$76

N.F.S.

$80

$150

$150

$150

$18
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88

89
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GWEN CROTHALL
Wool Shed, Purau
Oil

S. TURNER
Natural Brown
Fleece Rug

S. TURNER
Tufted White
Fleece Rug

GRACE ADAMS
Untitled
Qil

THELMA MUSCHAMP
Waipara Gorge Area
Oil

THELMA MUSCHAMP
Little River Area
Oil

THELMA MUSCHAMP
Diamond Harbour

Oil

RAYMOND MADDEN
Cambridge Terrace

Oil

BERTHA MILES

$30

$70

$60

$28

$65

$40

$35

$85

View from Mt. Cook Alpine Club

QOil

M.B. MUNRO
Sunrise, Akaroa
Oil

M.B. MUNRO
Akaroa Harbour
Qil

ELVIRA MOODY
Summer Storm
Gouache

J. STRACHAN
Mountain Stream
Acrylic

TIRIA McINTOSH
Prim Posy

Oil

TIRIA McINTOSH
Delirious

Oil

W.F. MOORE

Evening Light on Cosmos, Dart Valley

Qil

W.F. MOORE

$25

$35

$35

$14

$50

$35

$120

$165

Summer Morning, Dart Valley

Oil

$195



94 R.J. McDOWELL 111 J.M.PARKER

Takamatua Limestone Cliffs, Albury
Oil $250 Qil $150
95 DOROTHY NICOLL 112 DAVID CHEER
French Farm Heroic Drawing
Acrylic $35 Pencil $150
96 DOROTHY NICOLL 113  MAVIS McKINNEY
From Uganda Cron's Barn, Haast
Acrylic $20 Water Colour $70
97 K.von TUNZELMANN 114  MAVIS McKINNEY
Hakataramea Valley Old Cottage, Fruitlands
Oil $60 Water Colour $60
98 K.von TUNZELMANN 115 R.D.PORTEOUS
Aviemore Old Lace
Oil $60 Oil/Acrylic $50
99 JOHN OAKLEY 116 R.D.PORTEOUS
High Summer over Lake Alexandrina Early Architecture
Qil $100 Oil/Acrylic $75
100 JOY PREBBLE 117 AUDREY BASCAND
Lake Ohau Ski Field Service Every 5th Sunday
Pen & Wash $35 Pen & Wash $68
101 J. STRACHAN 118 VAL ROLLO
"Fred", the Gardener Tree Forms
Acrylic N.F.S. Oil $65
102 DOROTHY PATERSON 119 VAL ROLLO
Red Gum Lagoon
- $45 Oil $30
103 DOROTHY PATERSON 119A RITA BLAKELEY
Mountain Flax Distant Call
— $50 Collage Aluminium $60
104 BASIL WILSON 120 PAULINE PEASE
Fishermans Wharf "Patchwork”
Qil $95 Weaving $15
105 JOY SIMMONS 121 DOREEN FRASER
Bush Clearing, Deep Cove Table Mats
Water Colour $40 Weaving $23
106 JOY SIMMONS 122 DOREEN FRASER
Woodpecker Bay Table Mats
Water Colour $40 Weaving $23
107 CRAIG GILLIES 123 DOREEN FRASER
Tekapo Floor Cushion
Water Colour $356 Weaving $16
108 MOLLIE ATKINS 124 EVA BARTOS
The Homecomers Tortoise
Relief Print $15 Walnut & Totara $30
109 MOLLIE ATKINS 124A EVA BARTOS
Giraffes Hawk
Relief Print $15 Totara N.F.S.
110 MOLLIE ATKINS 1256 A.CRAIG
Nepalese Breaking Waves

Relief Print $15 Clay $42



index

ADAMS, Grace, 80 LEE, Jan, 69, 70

ATKINS, Molly, 108, 109, 110 LEWIS, Lily, 4,5, 6

BARTOS, Mary, 124, 124A McDOWELL, RJ. 24, 94
BASCAND, Audrey, 117 McINTOSH, Tiria, 43, 90, 91
BEAUMONT, R.E., 38 McKINNEY, Mavis, 113, 114
BEKEN, Olive, 30, 31 MADDEN, Raymond, 84
BEVERIDGE, Nora, 56, 57 MAIR, AJ., 9

BIRD, J.M., 35 MARGETTS, D.O., 73, 74, 75
BLAKELEY, Rita, 119A MILES, Bertha, 85

BROCKETT, S.M., 39, 40, 41 MOODY, Elvira, 88

BRUCE, P.J., 49 MOORE, W.F., 92. 93
BURNETT, V.C., 71, 72 MUNRO, M.B., 86, 87
CAMERON, C.F., 59 MUSCHAMP. Thelma, 81, 82, 83
CHEER, David, 112 NICOLL, Dorothy, 95, 96
COATES, A.S., 60 OAKLEY, John, 992

COLEMAN, Joan, 50 OLIVER, Jewel, 21, 22, 23
CROOK, Gordon, 47, 48 PARKER, J.M., 111

COX, Olga, 51, 52 PATERSON, D., 102, 103
CRAIG, A.E., 125 PEASE, Pauline, 120
CROTHALL, Gwen, 77 PORTEOUS, R.D., 115, 116
DAVIDSON, E.F., 3 PREBBLE, J.1., 100

de ROO, F.M., 32, 33, 34 ROLLO, Val, 118, 119

DICK, J.B., 42 RUTHERFORD, Marjorie, 28, 29
DOWNS, E.A., 44, 45, 46 SAUNDERS, Zita, 1

FENTON, Gussie, 36, 37 SIMMONS, Joy, 105, 106
FLEMING, Rona, 53, 54, 55 SMITH, Harry, 10

FOWLER, Barbara, 7, 8 SPENCER-BOWER, Olivia, 25, 26, 27
FRANCE, Norman, 61 STRACHAN, Joseph, 89, 101
FRASER, Doreen, 121, 122, 123 STRUYK, Hubert, 11, 12
FUDGE, F.P., 58 THOMAS, J.J., 20

GILLIES, C.W., 107 TOWNSEND, C.H., 17, 17A
HAMPTON, Shirley, 64, 65 TRACEY, Roma, 13, 14

HUNT, Doris, 62, 63 TROLEE, Brent, 2

HUNTER, M.M., 66 TURNER, Suzanne, 78, 79
KEELEY, Gladys, 67, 68 VON TUNZELMANN, Kath, 97, 98
KEMPE, R.J., 76 WILSON, Basil, 104

KNIGHTS, P.M.W., 15, 16 ZYLSTRA, Lynne, 18, 19

[






